
 

 
 
 

2024 Regional Leadership for Unsheltered Access 
 

Region 1: Southwest 
 

Counties covered: Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Jackson, Macon, Madison, Swain 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Gretta Worley 
HERE in Jackson County  
gretta@hereinjacksoncounty.org  
828-477-4946 

Mario Pedro 
Blue Ridge Health 
mpedro@brchs.com 
828-808-4206 

mailto:gretta@hereinjacksoncounty.org


 

 
 
 
 

Region 2: Southern Mountains 
 

Counties covered: Henderson, Polk, Rutherford, Transylvania 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Rachelle Dugan 
Thrive 
rdugan@thrive4health.org 
828-424-8629 

Emily Lowery 
The Haven of Transylvania County 
emily@havenoftc.org  

  828-384-9018 

mailto:kmartin@thrive4health.org
mailto:emily@havenoftc.org


 

 
 
 
 
 

Region 3: Uni5 
 

Counties covered: Alexander, Burke, Caldwell, Catawba, McDowell 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Elizabeth Moncrief 
Western Piedmont Council of 
Governments 
elizabeth.moncrief@wpcog.org   
828-485-4244 

John Mally 
Mission Ministries Alliance 
john.mally@m3life.org 
828-337-5300 

mailto:elizabeth.moncrief@wpcog.org
mailto:john.mally@m3life.org


 

 
 
 
 

Region 4: DISSY 
 

Counties covered: Davie, Iredell, Stokes, Surry, Yadkin 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Michelle Knapp 
Fifth Street Ministries 
mknapp@fifthstreetministries.com 
704-872-4045 ext. 204 

 Polly Simmons 
 Shepherds House      
polly@shepherdshousema.org 
  336-786-1420 

mailto:mknapp@fifthstreetministries.com
mailto:polly@shepherdshousema.org


 

 
 
 

Region 5: Piedmont 
 

Counties covered: Cabarrus, Davidson, Rowan, Stanly, Union 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Erin Gaskin  
Partners Behavioral Health 
Erin.Gaskin@partnersbhm.org  
980- 925-4242 
 

Melissa McKeown 
Union County Community Shelter 
melissa.mckeown@unionshelter.org 
704-289-5300 

mailto:Erin.Gaskin@partnersbhm.org
mailto:melissa.mckeown@unionshelter.org


 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 6: PRACC 
 

Counties covered: Alamance, Caswell, Chatham, Person, Rockingham 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Maxcine Barnes 
Central Piedmont Community Action 
maxcineb@cpcanc.org 
919-742-2277 

  Melissa Lowell  
  mlowel@centralpinesnc.gov  
  Central Pines Regional Council  

919-407-8525 

 
 

mailto:maxcineb@cpcanc.org
mailto:mlowel@centralpinesnc.gov


 

 
 
 
 

Region 7 
 

Counties covered: Anson, Harnett, Hoke, Johnston, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Randolph, Richmond 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead   Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Priscilla Ward  
Johnston-Lee-Harnett Community Action 
pward.jlhca@gmail.com 
984-352-9800 

Priscilla Ward  
pward.jlhca@gmail.com  
Johnston-Lee-Harnett Community Action 
984-352-9800 

mailto:pward.jlhca@gmail.com
mailto:pward.jlhca@gmail.com


 

 
 
 
 

Region 8: Southeast 
 

Counties covered: Bladen, Columbus, Robeson, Scotland 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Regional Lead 
  Jenny Simmons  
  NCCEH  
  jenny.simmons@ncceeh.org   
  919-755-4393 

Emily Locklear 
Southeastern Family Violence Center 
sfvc@ncrrbiz.com 
910-739-8622 

 
*currently no Unsheltered Access Coordinator 

mailto:jenny.simmons@ncceeh.org
mailto:sfvc@ncrrbiz.com


 

 
 
 

Region 9: Tar Heel Regional Committee 
 

Counties covered: Edgecombe, Franklin, Granville, Halifax, Nash, Northampton, Vance, Warren 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Trishonda Roberson  
The Reach Center 
trishonda.roberson@wordtab.net   
252-937-2942 

Kielana Ham 
The REACH Center and Ripple Effect 
kielanaham@gmail.com   
252-937-2942 

mailto:trishonda.roberson@wordtab.net
mailto:kielanaham@gmail.com


 

 
 
 

Region 10: Neuse Regional Committee 
 

Counties covered: Duplin, Greene, Lenoir, Sampson, Wayne, Wilson 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
John Apol 
Hope Station 
japol@hs-wilson.org 
252-291-7278 

Sherly Cox 
Equipping the Saints Ministries 
sherylcox97@gmail.com 
 252-933-2513 

mailto:japol@hs-wilson.org
mailto:sherylcox97@gmail.com


 

 
 
 

Region 11: Northeastern Homeless Coalition 
 

Counties covered: Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, Gates, Hertford, Hyde, Pasquotank, Perquimans, 
Tyrrell 

 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Regional Lead 
Michele Welsh 
Trillium Health Resources 
Michele.welsh@trilliumnc.org 
910-599-1534 
For Clients, call Access to Care: 
877-685-2415 

Kisha Darden 
Trillium Health Resources 
kisha.darden@trilliumnc.org 
252-320-4074 

 
*currently no Unsheltered Access Coordinator 

mailto:Michele.welsh@trilliumnc.org
mailto:kisha.darden@trilliumnc.org


 

 
 
 

Region 12: Inner Banks 
 

Counties covered: Beaufort, Bertie, Martin, Pitt, Washington 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Michele Welsh 
Trillium Health Resources 
Michele.welsh@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 
For Clients, call Access to Care: 
877-685-2415 

Jim Cox  
jimcox@pittcountync.gov  
Pitt County  
252-902-3250 

mailto:Michele.welsh@trilliumnc.org
mailto:jimcox@pittcountync.gov


 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 13: Housing Alliance of Coastal Carolina (HACC) 
 

Counties covered: Carteret, Craven, Jones, Onslow, Pamlico 
 
 

Coordinated Entry Lead Unsheltered Access Coordinator 
Michele Welsh 
Trillium Health Resources 
Michele.welsh@trilliumnc.org 
866-998-2597 
For Clients, call Access to Care: 
877-685-2415 

Benjamin Horton 
Veterans Services of the Carolinas 
benjamin.horton@abccm.org 
252-723-0579 

 

mailto:Michelle.welch@trilliumnc.org
mailto:brian.fike@trilliumnc.org
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